Rule 2 29

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information in

searchers of the pubhic record

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 16B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Rapidticket Limited

Company number

05854270

In the
High Court of Justice, Birmingham District Registry

Court case number
8501 of 2011

We

Richard James Philpott
KPMG LLP

St Nicholas House
Park Row

Nottingham

NGI 6FQ

United Kingdom

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs

Mark Jeremy Orton
KPMG LLP

One Snowhil}

Snow Hill Queensway
Birmingham

B4 6GH

United Kingdom

Signed 1 =
Joyrit Administ atos
NS
Dated 20 October 2011

Craig Walker

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP
Hoeuse to contact you 1f there 1s a quen on the form St Nicholas House
The contact intormation that vou give will be visible to Park Row
Notungham
NG 6FQ
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COMPANIES HOUSE

DX Number DX 728460 Nottingham 47

Tel 0115936 3652
DX Exchange

22/1072011

W hen you have completedand ssgned this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Comparues at-

IIINHIH Ij)" ‘"' Compantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 JUZ
AWIMTYLJ® —
215

DX 33050 CardifT




Rule 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.148

Name of Company

Rapidticket Limited

Company number

05854270

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Bumngham Distiict Registry

Court case numbel

8501 of 2011

Statement as 10 the affairs of Rapducket Limited

On the 12 Octebu 2011, the date that the company entered adnumstration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated m thus statemet of affans arc a full, truc and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 12 October 2011 the date that the

company entercd admimistiation

1 ull name BQ \/U( €.y “Na s QV“CL\D_/
S -’
Signed /S 7 Aﬁ/C, L\Q—/

Dated {9//O/£1




Schedulo A - Summary of Asscts

Astels
Assets subject to a fixed charge
Freenhoid Land & Bulidings at Smisby Road

Less Owed to Yorkshire Bank

Assets subject to a floating charge
Fixed Charge Surplus b/g
Cash at Bank

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

signed /g 7./4\/CL\CL[
Date (< {IC) { tf

Book Value

1,047,508

228

Estimated to
Realise

1,200,000
(1,032,199

167,801

167,801
228

1,077,536

168,030

168,030




Schedule A1 - Summary of Liabilhities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferentral creditors
Preferential creditors
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property iwhere applhicablel
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charge
Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property (where applicable)
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Trade creditors

Other credltors
Intercompany

Estinated surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
shortfall on floating charge holders b/d

Estimated surplus as regards creditors

Issued share capital

Estunated sumplus das regdards members

signed ﬁ 7 /‘l\'%t‘f—u’*/
Date . /9//@/[’

Estimated to
reahise

£ £

168,030
0
168,030
0

T 168030
0

T 168,030
0

168,030

0

(97,394}

0
(97,394

70,635
0

70,635

100}

70,535
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