

## The Insolvency Act 1986

## Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company RapidTicket Limited	Company number 05854270
In the High Court of Justice, Birmingham District Registry	Court case number 8501 of 2011

We

Richard James Philpott  
KPMG LLP  
St Nicholas House  
Park Row  
Nottingham  
NG1 6FQ  
United Kingdom

Mark Jeremy Orton  
KPMG LLP  
One Snowhill  
Snow Hill Queensway  
Birmingham  
B4 6GH  
United Kingdom

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs

the statement(s) of concurrence

a copy of the court order limiting disclosure in respect of the statement of affairs

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed



Joint Administrator

Dated

20 October 2011

## Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Craig Walker  
KPMG LLP  
St Nicholas House  
Park Row  
Nottingham  
NG1 6FQ

DX Number DX 728460 Nottingham 47

Tel 0115 936 3652  
DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at-

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff



SATURDAY

\*AW1M7YLJ\*

A40

22/10/2011

215

COMPANIES HOUSE

## Statement of affairs

Name of Company	Company number
Rapidticket Limited	05854270
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Birmingham District Registry	Court case number 8501 of 2011

Statement as to the affairs of Rapidticket Limited

On the 12 October 2011, the date that the company entered administration

---

### Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 12 October 2011 the date that the company entered administration

Full name Beverley Jane Archer  
Signed B J Archer  
Dated 19/10/11

Schedule A - Summary of Assets

Assets	Book Value £	Estimated to Realise £
Assets subject to a fixed charge		
Freehold Land & Buildings at Smisby Road	1,077,508	1,200,000
Less Owed to Yorkshire Bank		(1,032,199)
		167,801
Assets subject to a floating charge		
Fixed Charge Surplus b/d		167,801
Cash at Bank	228	228
		168,030
Uncharged assets		
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors	1,077,536	168,030

Signed

B J Archer

Date

19/10/11

Schedule A1 - Summary of Liabilities

	Estimated to realise	
	£	£
<b>Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors</b>		<b>168,030</b>
Preferential creditors		0
<b>Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors</b>		<b>168,030</b>
Estimated prescribed part of net property (where applicable)		0
<b>Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders</b>		<b>168,030</b>
Debts secured by floating charge		0
<b>Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges</b>		<b>168,030</b>
Estimated prescribed part of net property (where applicable)		0
<b>Total assets available to unsecured creditors</b>		<b>168,030</b>
Unsecured non-preferential claims		
Trade creditors	0	
Other creditors	(97,394)	
Intercompany	0	
		<b>(97,394)</b>
<b>Estimated surplus as regards non-preferential creditors</b>		<b>70,635</b>
Shortfall on floating charge holders b/d		0
<b>Estimated surplus as regards creditors</b>		<b>70,635</b>
Issued share capital		(100)
<b>Estimated surplus as regards members</b>		<b>70,535</b>

Signed

*By Archer*

Date

*19/10/11.*

## COMPANY CREDITORS

**Note:** You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements *and* customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services *and* creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's possession

Signature BT Archives Date 19/10/11

## COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Signature B.J. Archer